
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00407

06/22/2
022

A + TONKAWA 
HOUSING Plaintiff

A + TONKAWA HOUSING vs. 
FICSHER, WILLIAM

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00406

06/22/2
022

AND Defendant
WHITTENBURG, BROCK 
JAMES vs. HARRELL 
AUTOMOTIVE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00213

06/22/2
022

CALE, DAVID MICAH 
LEONARD Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CALE, DAVID MICAH 
LEONARD

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE 
OF MINOR (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00219

06/22/2
022

CARLSON, BRANDY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARLSON, BRANDY

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00321

06/22/2
022

CURRAN, MATTHEW 
MCKAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY

DUI OF DRUGS FIRST FELONY 
(SHERIFF/OHP)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00090

06/22/2
022

CURRAN, MATTHEW 
MCKAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00223

06/22/2
022

EVANS, WILLIAM 
LAWRENCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EVANS, WILLIAM 
LAWRENCE JR

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00407

06/22/2
022

FICSHER, WILLIAM Defendant
A + TONKAWA HOUSING vs. 
FICSHER, WILLIAM

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00215

06/22/2
022

FRISCH, DESIRAE 
NICOLE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINORS (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00406

06/22/2
022

HARRELL 
AUTOMOTIVE Defendant

WHITTENBURG, BROCK 
JAMES vs. HARRELL 
AUTOMOTIVE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00216

06/22/2
022

HIDECKER, JACOB 
SAMUEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00217

06/22/2
022

HIDECKER, JACOB 
SAMUEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00406

06/22/2
022

HIGGINS, GARY Defendant
WHITTENBURG, BROCK 
JAMES vs. HARRELL 
AUTOMOTIVE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00214

06/22/2
022

JONES, NATHANIEL 
PATRICK Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JONES, NATHANIEL PATRICK

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00086

06/22/2
022

MANTZ, NICKOLAS Defendant
MANTZ, TRINITY vs. MANTZ,
NICKOLAS

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00086

06/22/2
022

MANTZ, TRINITY Plaintiff
MANTZ, TRINITY vs. MANTZ, 
NICKOLAS

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00212

06/22/2
022

MCCUE, SEAN 
DARYL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCUE,
SEAN DARYL

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00320

06/22/2
022

MENDOZA, JAVIER Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MENDOZA, JAVIER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2022-
00006

06/22/2
022

MILLEMON, AARON 
BRADY Defendant

MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE 
vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2022-
00006

06/22/2
022

MILLEMON, BRADY 
BERNADENE Plaintiff

MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE 
vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2022-
00006

06/22/2
022

MILLEMON, EDWIN 
D. Defendant

MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE 
vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2022-
00003

06/22/2
022

NEAL, WESLEY 
HOWARD Defendant

TAYLOR, SHERRY ANN vs. NEAL, 
WESLEY HOWARD

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00221

06/22/2
022

ROSS, GAYLORD 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROSS, 
GAYLORD ALLEN

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00222

06/22/2
022

SEWELL, RAYSHAWN 
DEANDRE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SEWELL, RAYSHAWN DEANDRE

DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00220

06/22/2
022

SPOTTEDHORSECHIEF, 
MICHAEL V. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SPOTTEDHORSECHIEF, MICHAEL 
V.

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00218

06/22/2
022

TAH, GLOREE 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TAH, 
GLOREE DAWN

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2022-
00003

06/22/2
022

TAYLOR, SHERRY 
ANN Plaintiff

TAYLOR, SHERRY ANN vs. NEAL, 
WESLEY HOWARD

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00406

06/22/2
022

WHITTENBURG, BROCK 
JAMES Plaintiff

WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES 
vs. HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE

MONEY JUDGMENT
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