Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00407	06/22/2 022	A + TONKAWA HOUSING Plaintiff	A + TONKAWA HOUSING vs. FICSHER, WILLIAM	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00406	06/22/2 022	AND Defendant	WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES vs. HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00213	06/22/2 022	CALE, DAVID MICAH LEONARD Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CALE, DAVID MICAH LEONARD	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00219	06/22/2 022	CARLSON, BRANDY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARLSON, BRANDY	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00321	06/22/2 022	CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY	DUI OF DRUGS FIRST FELONY (SHERIFF/OHP)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2022- 00090	06/22/2 022	CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CURRAN, MATTHEW MCKAY	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00223	06/22/2 022	EVANS, WILLIAM LAWRENCE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EVANS, WILLIAM LAWRENCE JR	DUI (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00407	06/22/2 022	FICSHER, WILLIAM Defendant	A + TONKAWA HOUSING vs. FICSHER, WILLIAM	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00215	06/22/2 022	FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF MINORS (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00406	06/22/2 022	HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE Defendant	WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES vs. HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00216	06/22/2 022	HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00217	06/22/2 022	HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HIDECKER, JACOB SAMUEL	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00406	06/22/2 022	HIGGINS, GARY Defendant	WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES vs. HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00214	06/22/2 022	JONES, NATHANIEL PATRICK Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JONES, NATHANIEL PATRICK	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00086	06/22/2 022	MANTZ, NICKOLAS Defendant	MANTZ, TRINITY vs. MANTZ, NICKOLAS	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00086	06/22/2 022	MANTZ, TRINITY Plaintiff		DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	CM-2022-	06/22/2	MCCUE, SEAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCUE, SEAN DARYL	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT
(Newkirk)	00212	022	DARYL Defendant OSW		& BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00320	06/22/2 022	MENDOZA, JAVIER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MENDOZA, JAVIER	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay	MI-2022-	06/22/2	MILLEMON, AARON	MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY	DURABLE POWER OF
(Newkirk)	00006	022	BRADY Defendant		ATTORNEY
Kay	MI-2022-	06/22/2	MILLEMON, BRADY	MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY	DURABLE POWER OF
(Newkirk)	00006	022	BERNADENE Plaintiff		ATTORNEY
Kay (Newkirk)	MI-2022- 00006	06/22/2 022	MILLEMON, EDWIN D. Defendant	MILLEMON, BRADY BERNADENE vs. MILLEMON, AARON BRADY	DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2022- 00003	06/22/2 022	NEAL, WESLEY HOWARD Defendant	TAYLOR, SHERRY ANN vs. NEAL, WESLEY HOWARD	RECIPROCAL
Kay	CM-2022-	06/22/2	ROSS, GAYLORD		DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD)
(Newkirk)	00221	022	ALLEN Defendant		(MIS)
Kay	CM-2022-	06/22/2	SEWELL, RAYSHAWN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) (MIS)
(Newkirk)	00222	022	DEANDRE Defendant	SEWELL, RAYSHAWN DEANDRE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00220	06/22/2 022	SPOTTEDHORSECHIEF, MICHAEL V. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SPOTTEDHORSECHIEF, MICHAEL V.	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay	CM-2022-	06/22/2	TAH, GLOREE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TAH,	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
(Newkirk)	00218	022	DAWN Defendant	GLOREE DAWN	
Kay	FR-2022-	06/22/2	TAYLOR, SHERRY	TAYLOR, SHERRY ANN vs. NEAL,	RECIPROCAL
(Newkirk)	00003	022	ANN Plaintiff	WESLEY HOWARD	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00406	06/22/2 022	WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES Plaintiff	WHITTENBURG, BROCK JAMES vs. HARRELL AUTOMOTIVE	MONEY JUDGMENT